© 2018 Johnson Controls. All rights reserved. All specifications and other information shown were
current as of document revision date and are subject to change without notice.  |  Form No. F-7723-03
DATA SHEET
Dry Chemical Fixed Pipe
Fire Suppression System
General Specifications
Features
n  Fast knockdown of fires

n � Special hazard (combustible metal and/or pyrophoric mate-
rial) handling and storage areas
n  Utility transformers, turbines and control equipment
n � Mining lubrication areas, conveyor drives and fueling areas
Ordering Information
All ANSUL dry chemical piped fire supression systems (PS-150,
PS‑300, PS-500, PS-1000, PS-2000, PS-3000) are compatible
with ANSUL PLUS-FIFTY B, PLUS-FIFTY C, Purple-K, FORAY,
MET-L-X, LITH-X and MET-L-KYL agents.
All piped fire supression systems are available in epoxy finish. Optional
skids are available for all size systems.
Contact Johnson Controls, applications engineering, for assistance in
determining the correct system for your application.
	 PLUS-FIFTY C	 Purple K		 FORAY		  MET-L-X		 LITH-X		  MET-L-KYL
Unit Size	 lb	 (kg)	 lb	 (kg)	 lb	 (kg)	 lb	 (kg)	 lb	 (kg)	 lb	 (kg)
PS-150	 150 	 (68)	 125 	 (57)	 125 	 (57)	 150 	 (68)	 125 	 (57)	 150 	 (68)
PS-300	 300	 (135)	 270	 (122)	 270	 (122)	 300	 (135)	 270 	 (122)	 300	 (135)
PS-500	 500	 (225) 	 450	 (203)	 450	 (203)	 500	 (225)	 450 	 (203)	 500	 (225)
PS-1000	 1000	 (454) 	 900	 (406)	 900 	 (406)	 1000	 (454)	 900 	 (406)	 1000	 (454)
PS-2000	 2000 	 (900)	 1800	 (817)	 1800	 (817)	 2000 	 (900)	 1800	 (817)	 2000	 (900)
PS-3000	 3000	 (1350)	 2700	 (1215)	 2700	 (1215)	 3000	 (1350)	 2700	 (1215)	 3000	 (1350)
	 Nitrogen		 Number of	 Bursting	 Approximate
	 Cylinder Size 	 Nitrogen	 Disc	 Weight
Unit Size	 ft3	 (m3)	 Cylinders	 Size (in.)	 lb.	 (kg)
PS-150	 110 	 (3.11)	 1	 1 1/2	  535	 (242.7)